CEL-FI QUATRA 1000
In-Building Cellular Coverage Solution
MODEL NUMBERS: Q34-2/5/12/66, Q34-2/5/13/66, Q34-1/3/8/20, Q34-1/3/7/8, Q34-1/7/8/20, Q34-3/5/7/28
Data Sheet
Use Nextivity WAVE PRO App to
view real-time system performance.
CEL-FI QUATRA 1000
System Features
Enterprise-class, carrier-grade active DAS hybrid
MIMO RF inputs for (a) small cell donor or (b) external off-air donor antenna
Network Unit (NU) (Head End) attaches to Coverage Unit (CU) (Remote Unit) via category cable
A single NU and up to four (4) CUs may be attached (hub and spoke architecture) in a CEL-FI QUATRA system
Multiple CEL-FI QUATRA systems may be deployed to scale with building size
Up to 325 ft (100 m) range from NU to CU
�CEL-FI QUATRA Fiber Range Extender (fQRE) may be used to increase NU-to-CU  distance up to 2,000 m
Remote Management through Nextivity WAVE cloud platform
Easiest installation in its class
Glanceable LED User Interface (UI)
Mounting hardware included
System Features & Supported Bands
Model Number (base) Bands Supported MIMO Support Crossover Support
Q34-2/5/12/66 2, 4, 5, 12 4, 12 2, 5
Q34-2/5/13/66 2, 4, 5, 13 4, 13 2, 5
Q34-1/3/8/20 1, 3, 8, 20 3, 20 1, 8
Q34-1/3/7/8 1, 3, 7, 8 3, 7 1, 8
Q34-1/7/8/20 1, 7, 8, 20 7, 20 1, 8
Q34-3/5/7/28 3, 5, 7, 28 7, 28 3, 5
*Crossover Support allows 3G and LTE to exist simultaneously in these bands
CEL-FI QUATRA 1000 is a scalable in-building cellular solution that is both cost-
efficient and easy-to-deploy, delivering reliable cellular coverage for enterprise
environments. It is a hybrid solution that combines the power of active DAS and Smart